  JW19673C/JW19673D
BUCK LED Regulator
             With Power Factor Correction
JW19673C/JW19673D  Rev.0.2              JoulWatt Proprietary Information. Patent Protected.                  1 / 10
2022/04/02                                 Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
DESCRIPTION
The JW19673C/ JW19673D (JW19673X series)
is a constant current LED regulator which applies

JW19673C/JW19673D  Rev.0.2              JoulWatt Proprietary Information. Patent Protected.                  2 / 10
2022/04/02                                 Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
ORDER INFORMATION
DEVICE1) PACKAGE TOP MARKING2)
JW19673CSOPA#TRPBF SOP7
JW19673C
YW□□□□□
JW19673DSOPA#TRPBF SOP7
JW19673D
YW□□□□□
Notes：
RT
.sdradnats SHoR ot tnailpmoc dna slairetam eerf-negolaH dna eerf-bP htiw degakcap era stcudorp ttaWluoJ llA )3
WJ
)ebuT snaem ti ,nwohs ton si RT fI( leeR dna epaT
edoc tcudorP
WY
)2
)1
.oN traP
edoC egakcaP
#WJ
OGOL ttaWluoJ
:1eniL
edoc raeY
edoc keeW
rebmun toL
:2eniL
DEVICE INFORMATION
DEVICE MOS RDSON
JW19673CSOPA#TRPBF 4.7Ω
JW19673DSOPA#TRPBF 2.5Ω
PIN CONFIGURATION
TOP VIEW
7
NIARD5
6
4
3
2
1
NIARDCN
7POS
DNG PSI
  PVO
NIV
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING1）
VIN Voltage.........................................................................................................................................700V
OVP,ISP Voltage......................................................................................................................................6V
Junction Temperature2) 3) .................................................................................................................. 150ºC
Lead Temperature............................................................................................................................. 260ºC
Storage Temperature........................................................................................................ -65ºC to +150ºC
JW19673C/JW19673D                                   JoulWatt
JW19673C/JW19673D  Rev.0.2              JoulWatt Proprietary Information. Patent Protected.                  3 / 10
2022/04/02                                 Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
VIN Voltage..............................................................................................................................30V to 500V
Operating Junction Temperature (TJ) ................................................................................. -40ºC to 125ºC
THERMAL PERFORMANCE4）                                                    θJA      θJC
SOP7....................................................................................................................................96......45ºC/W
Note：
1) Exceeding these ratings may damage the device. These stress ratings do not imply function operation of the device
at any other conditions beyond those indicated under RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS.
2) The JW19673X series includes thermal protection that is intended to protect the device in overload conditions.
Continuous operation over the specified absolute maximum operating junction temperature may damage the device.
3) The device is not guaranteed to function outside of its operating conditions.
4) Measured on JESD51-7, 4-layer PCB.
JW19673C/JW19673D                                   JoulWatt